
Damen:

1. Landfrauen Lahntal 253 H.

2. Schützenverein I 237 H.

3. Leichtathletik I 236 H.

4. Magic Stars Trainer 230 H.

5. Magic Stars Vorstand 215 H.

6. Rassehundefreunde 204 H.

7. Leichtathletik II 189 H.

8. Schützenverein II 174 H.

Herren:

1. SG Kinzenbach Basketball 317 H.

2. Handball Senioren 272 H.

3. Leichtathletik I 261 H.

4. TSF Fußball Alte Herren 260 H.

5. TSF Vorstand 258 H.

6. Schützenverein I 250 H.

7. KWI 245 H.

8. TSF Fußball III 241 H.

9. ASF Heuchelheim 234 H.

10. NABU Heuchelheim 233 H. 1x9, 5x8

11. AGV Liederkranz 233 H. 4x8

12. GET 215 H.

13. TSF Fußball II 213 H.

14. CDU 212 H.

15. Kleintierzuchtverein 210 H.

16. Leichtathletik II 207 H.

17. Schützenverein II 206 H.

18. TSF Fußball I 203 H.

19. HCV Elferrat 192 H.

Jugend:

1. Schützenverein II 196 H.

2. Leichtathletik 162 H.

3. Schützenverein I 154 H.

4. Magic Stars Tänzerinnen 152 H.

Gemeindepokal

1. Magic Stars Vorstand

Ergebnis Ortspokalkegeln 2023

Mannschaftswertung



Damen:

1. Bechthold, Stephanie Schützenverein I 97
2. Polauer, Iris Landfrauen Lahntal 89
3. Weller, Elisabeth CDU 85
4. Haas, Katharina Leichtathletik I 84 1x9; 3x8

5. Krieger, Anna Magic Stars Trainer 84 1x9; 1x8

6. Krieger, Hella Landfrauen Lahntal 83
7. Kunkel, Marina Magic Stars Vorstand 81 2x8

8. Klug, Evelyn Landfrauen Lahntal 81
9. Tucker, Michaela AGV Liederkranz 80

10. Becker, Jennifer Rassehundefreunde 78

Herren:

1. Lorek, Sascha SG Kinzenbach Basketball 107 4x9

2. Licher, Niklas SG Kinzenbach Basketball 107 1x9; 5x8

3. Gran, Markus Leichtathletik I 106
4. Schulze, Simon SG Kinzenbach Basketball 103
5. Geidel, Norbert ASF Heuchelheim 99
6. Mag, Carsten TSF Vorstand 98
7. Weber, Nico GET 97
8. Römer, Rolf Handball Senioren 96 1x9; 3x8

9. Grüttner, Stephan Handball Senioren 96 2x8

10. Diegel, Walter TSF Fußball Alte Herren 93

Jugend:

1. Detsch, Sebastian Leichtathletik 72
2. Mockenhaupt, Mika Schützenverein II 71
3. Yildiz, Liya Schützenverein II 66
4. Dürr, Martha Schützenverein I 62
5. Yemane, Nalah Schützenverein II 59
6. Benner, Daniel Leichtathletik 56 1x8

7. Pohl, Lara Magic Stars Tänzerinnen 56
8. Collinet, Ida Magic Stars Tänzerinnen 53
9. Yemane, Mayla Schützenverein II 52

10. Bechthold, Lotte Schützenverein I 48

Ergebnis Ortspokalkegeln 2023

Einzelwertung Top Ten



Platz Name Verein Ergebnis 9er 8er
1 Detsch, Sebastian Leichtathletik 72 2

2 Mockenhaupt, Mika Schützenverein II 71 1

3 Yildiz, Liya Schützenverein II 66

4 Dürr, Martha Schützenverein I 62

5 Yemane, Nalah Schützenverein II 59

6 Benner, Daniel Leichtathletik 56 1

7 Pohl, Lara Magic Stars Tänzerinnen 56

8 Collinet, Ida Magic Stars Tänzerinnen 53

9 Yemane, Mayla Schützenverein II 52

10 Bechthold, Lotte Schützenverein I 48

11 Dürr, Karla Schützenverein I 44

12 Nowotny, Lilly CDU 44

13 Keitzer, Sophia Magic Stars Tänzerinnen 43 2

14 Schmidt, Maya Magic Stars Tänzerinnen 39

15 Hecker, Lars Leichtathletik 34 1

16 Bechthold, Mila Schützenverein I 31
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Jugend



Platz Name Verein Ergebnis 9er 8er
1 Bechthold, Stephanie Schützenverein I 97 2 2

2 Polauer, Iris Landfrauen Lahntal 89 2

3 Weller, Elisabeth CDU 85 1

4 Haas, Katharina Leichtathletik I 84 1 3

5 Krieger, Anna Magic Stars Trainer 84 1 1

6 Krieger, Hella Landfrauen Lahntal 83 1

7 Kunkel, Marina Magic Stars Vorstand 81 2

8 Klug, Evelyn Landfrauen Lahntal 81

9 Tucker, Michaela AGV Liederkranz 80

10 Becker, Jennifer Rassehundefreunde 78

11 Egerer, Christiane Schützenverein I 77 1 2

12 Schlitt, Emma Magic Stars Trainer 77 1 1

13 Klameth, Kerstin Leichtathletik I 77 2

14 Bechthold, Gabriela Kleintierzuchtverein 76 2

15 Dörfler, Helga Rassehundefreunde 75

16 Klemen, Svenja Leichtathletik I 75
17 Feyh, Anne Leichtathletik I 74 1
18 Feyh, Rebecca Leichtathletik II 70 1

19 Burk, Mia Magic Stars Trainer 69 2

20 Sippel, Katja Landfrauen Lahntal 69 1

21 Schmidt, Saskia Magic Stars Vorstand 67 1

22 Henkelmann, Claudia NABU Heuchelheim 67 1

23 Keitzer, Melanie Magic Stars Vorstand 67

24 Jung-Yemane, Marina Schützenverein II 66

25 Brückel, Ruth Leichtathletik II 65 1

26 Pohl, Sandra Magic Stars Vorstand 64 1

27 Mockenhaupt, Kristina Schützenverein I 63 1

28 Pöhlsen, Susanne Schützenverein II 63

29 Mockenhaupt, Nele Schützenverein I 61

30 Jung, Lena Kleintierzuchtverein 56 2

31 Valentin, Anna Leichtathletik II 54

32 Brückel, Kim Leichtathletik II 53 1

33 Burk, Hannah Magic Stars Trainer 53

34 Nilges-Becker, Christine Rassehundefreunde 51 1

35 Bepler, Anja ASF Heuchelheim 51

36 Yildiz, Nigar Schützenverein II 45 1

37 Krieger, Lisa-Marie GET 31
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Damen



Platz Name Verein Ergebnis 9er 8er
1 Lorek, Sascha SG Kinzenbach Basketball 107 4

2 Licher, Niklas SG Kinzenbach Basketball 107 1 5

3 Gran, Markus Leichtathletik I 106 3 3

4 Schulze, Simon SG Kinzenbach Basketball 103 2 2

5 Geidel, Norbert ASF Heuchelheim 99 1 6

6 Mag, Carsten TSF Vorstand 98 4

7 Weber, Nico GET 97 2

8 Römer, Rolf Handball Senioren 96 1 3

9 Grüttner, Stephan Handball Senioren 96 2

10 Diegel, Walter TSF Fußball Alte Herren 93 4

11 Körbächer, Nils Schützenverein I 90 1 2

12 Jaksch, Sebastian NABU Heuchelheim 90 3

13 Hoffmann, Frank TSF Vorstand 90 2

14 Weber, Jannis GET 89

15 Groß, Janik TSF Fußball III 88 1 1

16 Schmidt, Sören AGV Liederkranz 88 4

17 Schulz, Josef TSF Fußball Alte Herren 87 1 1

18 Weinecker, Gerd KWI 86 1

19 Billek, Jan Dominik Leichtathletik I 85 1

20 Kneißl, Günther Schützenverein I 85

21 Bepler, Ulrich ASF Heuchelheim 84 4

22 Scheld, Jürgen KWI 84 3

23 Faupel, Sebastian Schützenverein II 84

24 Schmidt, Nils TSF Fußball III 83 1 2

25 Papke, Michael HCV Elferrat 83 5

26 Fischer, Timo GET 82 1

27 Zörb, Hans-Jürgen Handball Senioren 80 2 1

28 Leimann, Sten Leichtathletik II 80 2

29 Schwarzer, Günther TSF Fußball Alte Herren 80 1

30 Bechthold, Frank Kleintierzuchtverein 78 3

31 Leib, Benjamin TSF Fußball I 76 2

32 Weller, Karl-Ludwig CDU 76 1

33 Ströde, Peter NABU Heuchelheim 76

34 Klug, Stefan Schützenverein I 75 3

35 Janz, Peter KWI 75 2

36 Schmidt. Joas TSF Fußball II 75 2

37 Gerlach, Stephan HCV Elferrat 75 1

38 Mattig, Leon TSF Fußball II 73 1 1

39 Schmidt, Holger TSF Vorstand 70 1 1

40 Mandler, Kilian TSF Fußball III 70 3

41 Pirker, Lennart SG Kinzenbach Basketball 70 2
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Herren



Platz Name Verein Ergebnis 9er 8er
42 Hofmann, Holger Leichtathletik I 70

43 Yildiz, Mehmet Schützenverein II 69 1 1

44 Bechthold, Steffen Schützenverein I 68 1

45 Kiesswetter, Kevin TSF Fußball III 68 1

46 Marx, Daniel TSF Fußball I 66 1 1

47 Reichel, Wolfgang AGV Liederkranz 65 1

48 Erhard, Joris TSF Fußball II 65 1

49 Schuster, Helmut KWI 65

50 Knoop, Christopher Leichtathletik II 64 2 1

51 Hecker, Paul Leichtathletik II 63 1 1

52 Hornitschek, Edmund AGV Liederkranz 61 1

53 Balser, Dorian TSF Fußball I 61

54 Merkl, Helmut TSF Fußball Alte Herren 59

55 Radeck, Till Leichtathletik II 59

56 Oel, Thomas Leichtathletik I 55 1

57 Yemane, Isei Schützenverein II 53 1

58 Faupel, Maximilian Schützenverein II 52 2

59 Pelikan, Leon CDU 51 1

60 Sack, Jörg Kleintierzuchtverein 51

61 Just, Keno TSF Fußball I 49

62 Jaksch, Manfred NABU Heuchelheim 42

63 Huber, Jörg HCV Elferrat 34 1


